PRESS RELEASE

PRYSMIAN GROUP COMPLETES BRAND INTEGRATION WITH GENERAL CABLE

NEW MULTI-BRAND STRATEGY TO STRENGTHEN THE CORPORATE BRAND AND DEVELOP THE COMMERCIAL BRANDS

RESTYLING OF VISUAL IDENTITY AND NEW MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS TOUCHPOINTS

Milan, xx March 2020 – Prysmian Group, world leader in the energy and telecom cables systems industry, has completed the brand integration process following the acquisition of General Cable, launching a new multi-brand strategy and restyling of its visual identity and logos. The integration and rationalisation of the brand portfolio reflects the commercial strategy formulated with the General Cable integration, in which each brand is assigned a specific business and geographical area according to a matrix-based model.

Prysmian's multi-brand architecture will continue to be divided into three levels: Prysmian Group, integrated with the pay-off "Linking the Future", is the "umbrella" corporate brand, which represents the entire organisation at the global level; three strong commercial brands, Draka, Prysmian and General Cable, which represent comprehensive product families in multiple countries; the so-called "global category heroes", which represent a single product family at the global level; and, finally, the individual product brands. The commercial brand logos will also feature the descriptor "A Brand of the Prysmian Group". The submarine and extra-high voltage underground cables and systems segment will be assigned the name and brand "Powerlink. A Brand of the Prysmian Group" to differentiate and raise the visibility of one of the Group's businesses with the greatest added value and technological content.

"For a company that, like Prysmian Group, focuses on non-organic growth and on its role as an aggregator in the cables industry," explained Lorenzo Caruso, Chief Communication Officer, "it is essential to have a strong brand identity capable of attracting and integrating different company histories and cultures. It is also fundamentally important to be able to develop employer branding to attract and retain the top talent on the job market."

The new ecosystem ensures high levels of synergy and integration between the corporate and the commercial brands, while assigning each a specific role in interactions with institutional, financial and commercial stakeholders, and in particular reinforcing employer branding.

With support from Landor, a global leader in brand consulting and design, Prysmian Group has also undertaken a significant restyling of its commercial brands, designing a new, more rational and more integrated visual identity. The new brand book also provides a detailed illustration of all the guidelines and visual elements that ensure that the Prysmian Group's image is recognisable worldwide.

In support of the brand migration process and implementation of the new strategy and visual identity, the creation of a new brand centre has also been launched, to provide access to all the Group's resources. The new visual identity will be applied to all touchpoints, from plants to offices, from corporate stationery to commercial and institutional documentation, from digital properties and websites to social media profiles.

Prysmian Group

Prysmian Group is world leader in the energy and telecom cables and systems industry. With almost 140 years of experience, sales of over €11 billion, about 29,000 employees in over 50 countries and 106 plants, the Group is strongly positioned in high-tech markets and offers the widest possible range of products, services, technologies and know-how. It operates in the businesses of underground and submarine cables and systems for power transmission and distribution, of special cables for applications in many different industries and of medium and low voltage cables for the construction and infrastructure sectors. For the telecommunications industry, the Group manufactures cables and accessories for voice, video and data transmission, offering a comprehensive range of optical fibres, optical and copper cables and connectivity systems. Prysmian is a public company, listed on the Italian Stock Exchange in the FTSE MIB index.

Media Relations

Lorenzo Caruso Corporate and Business Communications Director Ph. 0039 02 6449.1 lorenzo.caruso@prysmiangroup.com

Investor Relations

Cristina Bifulco Investor Relations Director Ph. 0039 02 6449.1 mariacristina.bifulco@prysmiangroup.com

Linking the Future